
THE TAMILNADU COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' FEDERATION LIMITED,
AAVIN ILLAM, 3-A,, NANDANAM, CHENNAI-600035. TELEPHONE : 044-23464500,

FAX :044-23464505, E-MAIL: AAVINDGMENG@YAHOO.CO.IN
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (e-Submission)

(Only through eProcurement Portal at www.tntenders.gov.in)
Ref. No: 6884/Proj.1/2022 Dated:21.06.2022

The TCMPF Ltd., invites TWO PART TENDERS by way of
e-Submission through eProcurement Portal from the reputed Contractors / Manufacturers / suppliers for
following Equipment’s / Machinery and Civil Works for Metro Dairies and Various DCMPU Ltd.,.
S. No. Name of the Items / Works EMD (In Rs.)
1.0 Machinery Works

1.1 Establishment of 1 MT capacity Cheese Plant at Kakalur Dairy at Kancheepuram –
Thiruvallur DCMPU under NABARD 2021-22 Rs.13,14,000/-

1.2 Establishment of 50000 Ltrs. Capacity Milk Processing and Packing Facility plant at
Dharmapuri DCMPU Ltd., under Union Own Fund Rs.2,41,000/-

1.3 Electronic Milk Adulteration Testing Machine (EMAT) – 359 Nos. for selected MPCS
of various DCMPU under NPDD 2020-21 Rs.7,18,000/-

1.4 Establishment of 50000 Ltrs. Capacity Milk processing and packing plant at Karur
DCMPU Ltd., under Union Own Fund Rs.6,75,000/-

1.5 Establishment of 50000 Ltrs. Capacity Milk processing and packing plant with at
Tiruvannamalai DCMPU Ltd., under Union Own Fund Rs.3,00,000/-

1.6 3 KLPH Homogenizer for Thiruvannamalai Dairy Cum Powder Plant under Own Fund Rs.68,000/-
2.0 Civil Works
2.1 Construction of Administrative Office building at Tiruppur under NABARD 2020-21 Rs.3,06,000/-

2.2 Construction of Administrative Office building at Namakkal Chilling Centre under
NABARD 2020-21 Rs.3,07,000/-

2.3 Construction of Marketing Office building at Thiruchengode under NABARD 2020-21 Rs.84,000/-

2.4 Construction of finished product Godown and raw material Godown in the premises of
existing Cattle Feed plant at Erode under Union Own Fund Rs.2,35,800/-

Tender
Document
Availability

The tender document can be downloaded from website eProcurement Portal
https://tntenders.gov.in from 27.06.2022 to 27.07.2022 upto 2.00 PM (For Items mentioned
S.No. 1.1 to 1.6) and 27.06.2022 to 12.07.2022 upto 3.00 PM (For Items mentioned S.No.
2.1 to 2.4)

Date of Pre
Bid Meeting

For S.No. 1.1 to 1.6 : 14.07.2022 at 11.30 AM
For S.No. 2.1 to 2.4 : 06.07.2022 at 3.00 PM

E-Submission
Closing Date

For S.No. 1.1 to 1.6 : 27.07.2022 upto 2.00 PM
For S.No. 2.1 to 2.4 : 12.07.2022 upto 3.00 PM

Bid opening
Date

The Technical Bids shall be opened through online eProcurement Portal
(https://tntenders.gov.in) on following dates at above mentioned address.
For S.No. 1.1 to 1.6 : 28.07.2022 at 2.30 PM
For S.No. 2.1 to 2.4 : 13.07.2022 at 3.30 PM

The tenderers should submit their bids only through eProcurement Portal https://tntenders.gov.in. All
other details can be seen in the tender documents. Corrigendum / Addendum to this publication, if any would
appear only on the above said website.

SD/-…………………..
Deputy General Manager (Engg.),

TCMPF Ltd.,

mailto:AAVINDGMENG@YAHOO.CO.IN
https://tntenders.gov.in
https://tntenders.gov.in
https://tntenders.gov.in

